PRELIMINARY TECHNICAL DATA
REV. PrE  8/30/2002
Information furnished by Analog Devices is believed to be accurate and
reliable. However, no responsibility is assumed by Analog Devices for its
use, nor for any infringements of patents or other rights of third parties that
may result from its use. No license is granted by implication or otherwise
under any patent or patent rights of Analog Devices.
a

in socket for plastic DIP;  θ JA is specified for device soldered to printed
circuit board for SOL package.
ORDERING GUIDE
Temperature Package Package
Model Range   Description Option
SSM2019BN            –40 °C to +85 °C 8-Lead Plastic DIP  N-8
SSM2019BRW          –40 °C to +85 °C 16-Lead SOIC          RW-16
SSM2019BRWRL    –40 °C to +85 °C 16-Lead SOIC , reel  RW-16
FREQUENCY – Hz
T
H
D
 +
 N
 –
 %
0.001
20 100 1k 10k 20k
0.010
0.10
G = 1000
G = 100
G = 10
G = 1
TPC 1. Typical THD + Noise* at G = 1, 10, 100, 1000;
VO = 7 V rms, VS = ±15 V, RL = 5 kΩ; TA = 25°C
*80 kHz low-pass filter used for TPCs 1 and 2.
FREQUENCY – Hz
T
H
D
 +
 N
 –
 %
0.001
20 100 1k 10k 20k
0.010
0.10
G = 1000
G = 100
G = 10
G = 2
TPC 2. Typical THD + Noise* at G = 2, 10, 100, 1000;
VO = 10 V rms, VS = ±18 V, RL = 5 kΩ; TA = 25°C
WARNING!
ESD SENSITIVE DEVICE
CAUTION
ESD (electrostatic discharge) sensitive device. Electrostatic charges as high as 4000 V readily
accumulate on the human body and test equipment and can discharge without detection. Although
the SSM2019 features proprietary ESD protection circuitry, permanent damage may occur on
devices subjected to high-energy electrostatic discharges. Therefore, proper ESD precautions are
recommended to avoid performance degradation or loss of functionality.
Typical Performance Characteristics
David G McGaw
*SSM2019BRN         -40°C to +85°C      8-Lead SOIC            RN-8
*SSM2019BRNRL    -40°C to +85°C      8-Lead SOIC, reel    RN-8
David G McGaw
*For informational purposes only.  Marketing     should be contacted regarding this package.
PRELIMINARY TECHNICAL DATA
REV. PrE
SSM2019
–4–
FREQUENCY – Hz
1
0
10
10 100
100
1k 10k
R
T
I V